
Commissioner
Tom Carney

744.3501
Tom.Carney@coc.org

Managing Deputy Commissioner
Vig Krishnamurthy

744-1987
Vignesh.Krishnamurthy@coc.org

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT
Deputy Commissioner

Malihe Samadi
742-3847

Malihe.Samadi@coc.org

CITYWIDE SERVICES
Deputy Commissioner

Sean Wiedel
744-8182

Sean.Wiedel@coc.org

TRAFFIC SAFETY
Deputy Commissioner
Abraham Emmanuel

742-0804
Abraham.Emmanuel@coc.org

First Deputy Commissioner
Craig Turner

742-1021
Craig.Turner1@coc.og

SIGN MANAGEMENT
Deputy Commissioner

Sam Alexander
747-2210

Sam.Alexander@coc.org

IN-HOUSE CONSTRUCTION
Deputy Commissioner

Mike Drake
747-6437

Michael.Drake@coc.org

INFRASTRUCTURE MGMT.
Deputy Commissioner

Jai Kalayil
744-3570

Jai.Kalayil@coc.org

ADMINISTRATION
Deputy Commissioner

Cheiko High
744-5649

Cheiko.High@coc.org

ELECTRICAL OPERATIONS
Deputy Commissioner 

Art Rodriguez
746-4409

Arturo.Rodriguez2@coc.org

Managing Deputy Commissioner
Dan Burke
744-3520

Dan.Burke@coc.org

ENGINEERING
Deputy Commissioner

Anne Zhang
744-3613

Anne.Zhang@coc.org

Bridges

Highways

Transit Stations

Contract Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Assistant Commissioner
Bill Higgins
744-7189

QA/QC

IGA

Communications
Erica Schroeder

744-0707
Erica.Schroeder@coc.org

SCSP

Complete Streets

Public Way Policy

Livable Streets

Traffic Design

Mobility Services

Landscape 
Services

Greenstreets

Traffic Engineering

Traffic Technology

Safety Engineering

Sign Shop

Arterial 
Markings

Street Furniture

Asset 
Management

Street Light 
Maintenance

Traffic Signal 
Maintenance

Electrical 
Construction

Operational 
Support

Contracts

Finance

Human 
Resources

Payroll

Bridge 
Maintenance

Bridge 
Operations

Project 
Oversight

Concrete

Street 
Resurfacing 
& Repair Unit

Reimbursable 
Personnel

Permitting

Public Way 
Inspections

Underground 
Coordination

Project 
Coordination 

Office

IT Services

CSR/Data Analytics

Managing Deputy Commissioner
Alonzo Owens

742-8172
Alonzo.Owens@coc.org

PLANNING AND POLICY
Deputy Commissioner

Mary Nicol
744-1223

Mary.Nicol@coc.org

Engagement

ClClean 
Transportation

Long-range 
Planning

Policy
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